
AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 

000042 See Block 16C 
BY 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight center 
Procurement Office 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

8 NAME 

INFOPRO CORPORATION 
Attn: Larry Stanley 
6705 ODYSSEY DR 
HUNTSVILLE AL 35806-2300 

. street, COUl1tj, State iIInd ZIP Code} 

Kathy Christy 
Email: kathy.c.christy@nasa,gov 
Telephone: (256) 961-1538 
Fax: (256) 544-5028 

I I 

11) 

13) 

02/12/2008 

The above numbered solicitallon IS amended as set forth In hem 14 The hour and dale specified for receipl of Offers 1$ extended IS not exlended 

Offers must acknowledge receipl of thiS amendment prIOr 10 the hour and dale specified In the solicilalion Of as amended, by one of Ihe following methods (a) By completing 

!lems 8 and 15, and returning copteS of the amendment: (tl By acknowledging receipt 01 this amendment on each copy of lhe offer sub(I1lHed, Of (c) By 

separate leller or lelegram which Includes a reference 10 Ihe SOlicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOvvtEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

virlue of lhls amendmenl you deSire 10 change an offer already 5ubmilted, such change may be made by lelegram or leller, prOVided each lelegram or leHer makes 

reference 10 the solicllaHon and Ihis amendment and IS receIVed pnor to the opening hour and dale specified 
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODtFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A_ THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify aufhon'Jy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paYing office, 
appropnatlOn date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

X Bt~btera: ;';(::<:1: CAP 1,;<,10:3(d ~'l'.lt'.l2: Agreer"",;):" r."p ~i2.246~2 U-:.,<ges - '_~0St F.eirr,0t3::-s"",!;)en~ U\ll. 

D OTHER (SpeCIfy type of modificatIOn and authonty) 

E.IMPORTANT: Conlractor IS nOI x, IS reqUired 10 sign Ihls documenl and relum 2 copies to Ihe ISsUIng office 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTfMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,) 

The Negotiated Estimated Cost increases by The 

Provisional Estimated Cost decreases by The Award Fee 

Earned remains unchanged at $767,447. The Potential Award Fee in:::reases by from 

The Total Fee increases by 

The Contract Value increases by $234,272 from $44,515,982 to $44,150,254. Total Funding 

Allotted remains unchanged at $43,496,485. 

See Page 2 for further description of modification. 

Continued ... 

Excepl as provided herem_ aillerms and cOndlllOns of Ihe documenl referenced in lIem 9A or lOA, as herelofore changed remains unchanged and in full torce and effecl 

ISA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 

1 ". / 15B CONTRAC.TORtOFFER0"rJAL 

'" C, / 
(SI EIre of person a"fhorilild to stgn) 

NSN 7540..l)1·f5 70 

PreViOUS ed,lion unusable 

f6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

David A losco 

16C DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 eFR) 53243 

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4) (b)(4)



NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

INFOPRO CORPORATION 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

D"CU,.e,,, BEING CONTINUED 

SUPPUES/SERVICES QUANTITY 

(B) (C) 

~N'T UNIT PRICE 

(DI (E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL fORM 336 (4"00) 
Spol'l$ored by GSA 

fAR (48 CfR\ 53 110 

2 



TABLE B-1, ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (AF) 

PROVISIONAL MAXIM~M PROVISIONAL POTENTIAL TOTAL PROVISIONAL MAXIMUM EARNED 
PERIOD ESTI.MATED POTENTIAL ESTIMATED ESTIM.ATED AWAR. 0 ESTIMAT.ED ESTIMATED POTENTIAL AWARD TOTAL 

~_\J,!'J~\{~~. ,ESTIMATED COSI_ CO_~T___ AWA_~D FEE COST" CO~I. ___ ~ FEE._ COST C9~~_ AWARD FEE t~_~ VA~~_,_ 

BASEYEAB-~ _ ____ _ 

FeePeriodJ* $~Q7,169 ._,~~24A88 

"FeePeriod2* $,!~O,279 .~~12,175 

Total Base $767,448 "" $21,036,663 
OPTIONYEAB --.' -----

. 1 _. 

bJ
Fee P~riod 3* .,~ ~ __ T!:1D .$14,302~ 

",,!:.ee PeriQfl 4" T!3D ~,,_$9.411,0.1Q... 

2 Total 0 tion 1 $0 $23,713,591 

ov~~all,Cont~~~L __ $7~7,448. ~~?50,254 
* 6·month evaluation periods 

(a) If the Government exercises any of its Options pursuant to the terms of the contract, the estimated costs and fees for each Mission Services CLiN 
shall be as set forth in Table B-2 below. 

TABLE B-2, MISSION SERVICES - OPTION VALUES 

~-'-J;--'-
. 1010 SUMMATION OF TASK ORDERS 

------ -----_._-_ ..• __ .. __ ._---
MISSION SERVICES (BY) 

(BY) TOTAL 
. ~ -- --~. -MAXIMUM-- .. -----.. -MAXIMUM-~ ----n5TAL----foTAL - TOTAL ... -----

CLiN PERIOD ESTIMATED POTENTIAL ESTIMATED COST POTENTIAL ESTIMATED MAXIMUM POTENTIAL EARNED :;;~~~~ 
COVERED COST AWARD FEE AWARD FEE COST.. AWARD fEE ... AWAR[)~ ._- . 

OPTION YEAR 2 

3 Fe-;Period 5.·==
-'-_._-

TBD $3,974,802.50 
---~"'-- ",--.""",-

Fee Period 6' TBD $3,974.802.50 
~-,,--- -'"'--" --,--"._-
OPTION YEAR 3 

~--'-~'--- ------~ 

4 Fee Period 7* TBD $4,105,564.50 
._-----,.. .. __ .•. _----'--
C~ ~~ "0 TBD $4,105,564.50 --.. 
OPTION YEAR 4 
--'--~- -"""'-_.'--

5 Fe~ Period~ ..... _ TBD $4,174,475.00 
'--'''-

Fee Period 10' TBD $4.174,475.00 
.,,""-_ .• _-, -~ -,,~- -" .. ---_. •.. _-""'--

* 6·month evaluation periods 

8-2 (Mod 42) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


